October 2006 Rev. 12 1/19
19
ST232
5V Powered multi-channel RS-232 drivers and receivers
Feature summary
■ Supply voltage range: 4.5 to 5.5V
■ Supply current no load (typ): 5mA
■ Transmitter output voltage swing (typ): ±7.8V

SOP
Order codes
Part number
Temperature
Range
Package Packaging
ST232CN 0 to 70 °C DIP-16 25parts per tube / 40tube per box
ST232BN -40 to 85 °C DIP-16 25parts per tube / 40tube per box
ST232CD 0 to 70 °C SO-16 (Tube) 50parts per tube / 20tube per box
ST232BD -40 to 85 °C SO-16 (Tube) 50parts per tube / 20tube per box
ST232CDR 0 to 70 °C SO-16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST232BDR -40 to 85 °C SO-16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST232CW 0 to 70 °C SO-16 Large (Tube) 49 parts per tube / 25 tube per box
ST232BW -40 to 85 °C SO-16 Large (Tube) 49 parts per tube / 25 tube per box
ST232CWR 0 to 70 °C SO-16 Large (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST232BWR -40 to 85 °C SO-16 Large (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST232CTR 0 to 70 °C TSSOP16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST232BTR -40 to 85 °C TSSOP16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST232
2/19
Contents